FORM PTO-1594 MRD REC 01-25- (Rev. 8-23)	Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□▼ /. 21.99 + 0005	
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100950	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies): White Systems, Inc. 	j
wifte bystalis, file.	Name: Adjustable Shelving Products Company, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 49 West 27th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10001
Corporation-State New Jersey Other	CityCidleZii
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	Cimited Plannership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change ☐ Chang	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change Str Name	If assigned is handomical training United States, a domestic representative designation
- 1 Pagambar 29 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: December 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? □ Yes ② No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,099,578
	1,896,824
Additional numbers &	ı ttached? □ Yes ས No
	6. Total number of applications and
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	registrations involved:2
Name: Warren A. Sklar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address:	7. 102/100 (01 01/10/1/)
•	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be_charged to deposit account
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L.	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115	
01/21/1999 DHGUYEN 00000175 1099578	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 BP 02 FC:482 25.00 BP	SE THIS SPACE
O. Otatament and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document. Warren A. Sklar,	JAKA 1/14/99
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,373 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Whereas, White Systems, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an address and place of business at 30 Boright Avenue, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations therefor, the rights to the trademarks set forth in said registrations and the goodwill associated with the trademarks:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationAISLE-SAVER1,099,578August 15, 1978LIGHT CARPET1,896,824May 30, 1995

Whereas Adjustable Shelving Products Company, Inc., a New York Corporation having an office and place of business at 49 West 27th Street, New York, New York 10001, desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in the aforesaid trademarks, trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith:

Whereas this Assignment, being further documentation of the transfers, conveyances and assignments contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 24, 1998 by and between the parties (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), does not expand or limit the rights and obligations contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, White Systems, Inc. hereby transfers and assigns to Adjustable Shelving Products Company, Inc. the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registrations, the aforesaid trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks and/or trademark registrations, including the right to sue in its own name and to collect said damages for its own use.

WHITE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Charles N. Clark 512

Title: President

Date: 12 28 98

STATE OF

NY

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

)) SS:

COUNTY OF

VY

Before me personally appeared the above Charles N. Clark, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed on behalf of White Systems, Inc. and on behalf of himself.

DATE

F:\DOCS1\SBG\9.0\174862.DOC

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0634